

08-15-2003



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1594 RECC** (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102525705 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Hartwell-Dzus, Inc. Hartwell Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 950 South Richfield Road Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Placentia ___State:_CA_Zip:_92870 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Corporation-State_Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:_____ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0724693 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Melissa A. Vallone 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 2786 Street Address: State: L Zip:60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Melissa A. Vallone Name of Person Signing number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

08/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000188 0724693

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hartwell Corporation, a California Corporation, having a place of business at 950 South Richfield Road, Placentia, California 92870 ("ASSIGNOR"), has assigned and sold and hereby assigns and sells to Hartwell-Dzus, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 950 South Richfield Road, Placentia, California 92840 ("ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interests in and to the trademarks LOCKWELL and NYLATCH (the "Marks"), and the respective registrations for the Marks, United States Registration No. 0724693 and United States Registration No. 0713772, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and on behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns.

| Executed this/_day of | August | , 2003, at: |
|-----------------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| | ASSIGNOR: | Hartwell Corporation |
| | Signed: | Jha Donath |
| | Printed: | JOHN D. PrATT |
| | Title: | VICE PROSIDENT ENGINEERING |
| | Date: | 1 AUG 2003 |
| | | |
| | ASSIGNEE: | Hartwell-Dzus, Inc. |
| | Signed: | Hill & Honois |
| | Printed: | Rumped L. HANSEN |
| | Title: | PRESIDENT |
| | Date: | July 31, 200 3 |

CHDS01 MAV 177684

RECORDED: 08/13/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0747